## Re: Approval of the Finalized Draft Indian Standards II TXD 08



Vishesh Nautiyal <vishesh.nautiyal.1@gov.in>

Fri, 08 Nov 2024 5:51:38 PM +0530 •

To "txd" <txd@bis.gov.in>

Sir,

The two draft Indian standards hereby stand approved.

regards

Vishesh Nautiyal Director WSC, Delhi

---- On Fri, 08 Nov 2024 15:46:58 +0530 **J K Gupta <<u>txd@bis.gov.in</u>>** wrote ---

•••

## Subject: Approval of the Finalized Draft Indian Standards, TXD 08

- 1. IS 1937: 2024 Textiles Handloom Cotton Bleeding Madras Specification (*Second revision*) [TXD 08(24922)]
- 2. IS 1939: 2024 Textiles Handloom Cotton Handkerchiefs Specification (*Second revision*) [TXD 08(24923)]

In accordance with Part II, sub-rule(5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standards mentioned above as finalized by the **Handloom and Khadi Sectional Committee**, **TXD 08** in the light of the comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of the Textile Division Council.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval of the draft standards as Indian standards.

(J. K. Gupta) Sc. 'E' & Head

(Textiles)

Encl: as above

Shri Vishesh Nautiyal, Director Weavers Service Centre, Delhi

BIS U.O. No. TXD 08/24922 dated: 08 November 2024

about:blank 1/2

APPROVED (Chairperson) TXD 08

about:blank 2/2